

Corrigendum-1

Tender No: CMRL-RSP-002-2024

Name of Work: “Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Anti Drag Feature/System in all the saloon doors of 52 trains of CMRL Phase-1”

Sl.No.	Section	Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Part 2, Section VI,	4.2.1 Sensing Mechanism/ Sensitive Edge Switch (SES)	4.2.1.2 The new front seals and SES shall have a minimum service life of 15 years.	4.2.1.2 The new front seals and SES shall have a minimum service life of 12 years.
2	Part-3 Section VIII: Particular Conditions	Table - 1 : Contract Key Dates and Liquidated Damages	List of Key Dates	Please refer Annexure-1 of this corrigendum.
3	Part 2 Section VI	9.2. Supply of Spares and Special Tools	b. Software for the Anti-drag, including the necessary firmware, operating system, and any proprietary software required for seamless functionality.	b. Software for the Anti-drag, including the necessary firmware , operating system, and any proprietary application and maintenance software required for seamless functionality.
4	Part 3, Section VIII: Particular Conditions	PC clause No. 4 GC clause No. 1.1 (o)	Defect Liability period 730 days. Defects Notification Period” or “DNP” shall have the same meaning as “Defects Liability Period” or “DLP During DLP, Assistance in Maintenance, Preventive maintenance, and deployment of skilled manpower, fault rectification including availability of DLP spares and special Tools during DLP	Defect Liability period 730 days. Defects Notification Period” or “DNP” shall have the same meaning as “Defects Liability Period” or “DLP During DLP, Assistance in Maintenance, Preventive maintenance , and deployment of skilled manpower, fault rectification including

			period are to be ensured by the contractor.	availability of DLP spares and special Tools during DLP period are to be ensured by the contractor.
5	Part 3, Section VI: General Conditions,	21 in GCC Safety	21.2. The Contractor shall at all times take all reasonable precautions to maintain the health and safety of the Contractor's personnel and any other person who are entitled to be on the Site. In collaboration with local health authorities, the Contractor shall ensure that medical staff, first aid facilities, sick bay and ambulance service are available at all times at the Site and at any accommodation for Contractor's and Employer's Personnel, and that suitable arrangements are made for all necessary welfare and hygiene requirements and for the prevention of epidemics	<p><u>Amended Subclause 21.2 in PC:</u></p> <p>The Contractor shall at all times take all reasonable precautions to maintain the health and safety of the Contractor's personnel and any other person who are entitled to be on the Site. In collaboration with local health authorities, the Contractor shall ensure that medical staff, first aid facilities, sick bay and ambulance service are available at all times at the Site and at any accommodation for Contractor's and Employer's Personnel, and that suitable arrangements are made for all necessary welfare and hygiene requirements and for the prevention of epidemics</p>

6	Part 3, Section VI: General Conditions,	21 in GCC Safety	<p>21.3. The Contractor shall appoint an accident prevention officer at the Site, responsible for maintaining safety and protection against accidents. This person shall be qualified for this responsibility, and shall have the authority to issue instructions and take protective measures to prevent accidents. Throughout the execution of the Works, the Contractor shall provide whatever is required by this person to exercise this responsibility and authority.</p>	<p><u>Amended Subclause 21.2 in PC:</u> 21.3. The Contractor may ensure the availability of accident prevention officer/safety officer , responsible for maintaining safety and protection against accidents during execution of the project. This person shall be qualified for this responsibility, and shall have the authority to issue instructions and take protective measures to prevent accidents. Throughout the execution of the Works, the Contractor shall provide whatever is required by this person to exercise this responsibility and authority</p>
7	Part-3, Section VII. General Conditions, E. Finishing the Contract	61. Termination	<p>61.4 Notwithstanding the above, the Employer may terminate the Contract for convenience.</p>	<p><u>Amended Subclause 61.4 in PC:</u> Deleted</p>

APPROVED BY COMPETENT AUTHORITY - CMRL